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Total # of Trips

ACTS Trips Provided- FY 2022-23

# of Trips Male/Female
Passengers % of Trips

Adult Day Program

Business/ Non-Food

Education/School

Employment

Food Pantry

Grocery Shopping

Reason for Trip

Recreation

Medical/Pharmacy

Meal Delivery (TEAM)

Senior Center

Youth Programs

Misc.

11,524

4,423

1,432

6,903

77

2,695

678

48,973

5,996

2,219

525

441

9,348/2176

373/136

832/1,863

36/41

2,037/3,942

335/1,884

3,283/3,610

502/930

1,549/2,867

328/350

21,779/27,088

354/77

13%

5%

2%

8%

0%

3%

1%

57%

7%

3%

1%

1%

85,886

Service Dates: July 1, 2022- June 30, 2023



ACTS Facts

• Youngest Passenger- Infant
• Oldest Passenger- 103 years olf
◦ Second Oldest is 101 years old- 

both are ladies!
• Employment trips are our fastest 

growing trip type!
◦ They made of 8% of our overall 

trips. ACTS is proud of this fact!


