

Moving You Forward

End of Year Service Report

Published August 2023

ACTS Trips Provided- FY 2022-23

Service Dates: July 1, 2022- June 30, 2023

Reason for Trip	# of Trips	Male/Female Passengers	% of Trips
Adult Day Program	11,524	9,348/2176	13%
Business/ Non-Food	4,423	1,549/2,867	5%
Education/School	1,432	502/930	2%
Employment	6,903	3,283/3,610	8%
Food Pantry	77	36/41	0%
Grocery Shopping	2,695	832/1,863	3%
Recreation	678	328/350	1%
Medical/Pharmacy	48,973	21,779/27,088	57%
Meal Delivery (TEAM)	5,996	2,037/3,942	7%
Senior Center	2,219	335/1,884	3%
Youth Programs	525	373/136	1%
Misc.	441	354/77	1%

85,886

Total # of Trips

ACTS Facts

- Youngest Passenger- Infant
- Oldest Passenger- 103 years olf
 - Second Oldest is 101 years oldboth are ladies!
- Employment trips are our fastest growing trip type!
 - They made of 8% of our overall trips. ACTS is proud of this fact!